

Tel: 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664

 $\textbf{E-mail} \quad : \textbf{secretariat} @ \textbf{penangbar.org}$

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Family Law 1/21 19 Mar 2021

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Request for Feedback and Comments on Family Law Practice Issues

The Family Law Subcommittee requests members' feedback and comments on the practice of Family Law at the Courts in Penang as we intend to address any shortfalls or issues that are of concern to Members.

Members are therefore requested to share their feedback and comments on current issues as well as or any proposals for the improvement of Family Law practice by contacting the undersigned or sending an e-mail to the Penang Bar Secretariat (secretariat@penangbar.org).

V Parthipan & Gowri Subbaiyah Co-Chairpersons Family Law Subcommittee